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Cables and Connectors

*High Voltage (power)

eLow Voltage (power)
Optical (data)

PATCH PANEL1 PATCH PANEL2 Jiala

NOTE:
in next slides the text
underlined is a web link

Logline1 Logline?2

ELECTRONIC 400 MAPMT

RICH MODULE PANEL 138 TILES

WIRING CONCEPT
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High Voltage

Cable: RG58

Board Header: SAMTEC IPL1

Patch Panel Header: SHV

Diameter: 5 mm?2

Number: 138

Note: each cable feeds 1 tile (2 or 3 MAPMT)
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http://www.farnell.com/datasheets/84294.pdf
http://www.farnell.com/datasheets/84294.pdf
http://www.samtec.com/ftppub/pdf/ipl1.pdf
http://www.samtec.com/ftppub/pdf/ipl1.pdf
http://uk.rs-online.com/web/p/shv-connectors/2127444/
http://uk.rs-online.com/web/p/shv-connectors/2127444/

Low Voltage

Cable: AlphaWire 58124
Board Header: Molex

Patch Panel Header: to be defined
Diameter: 4 mm?2

Number: 70 (assuming multicore 2)
Note: each cable feeds 2 tiles

J
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http://www.alphawire.com/en/Products/Cable/Alpha-Essentials/Communication-and-Control-Cable/58124
http://www.alphawire.com/en/Products/Cable/Alpha-Essentials/Communication-and-Control-Cable/58124
http://www.molex.com/molex/products/datasheet.jsp?part=active/0430450418_PCB_HEADERS.xml
http://www.molex.com/molex/products/datasheet.jsp?part=active/0430450418_PCB_HEADERS.xml

Optical Fiber

Cable: MTP-LC Fiber Optical 12 Strand, 50/125 um, OMS3
Board Header: LC Duplex
Patch Panel Header: MTP
Diameter: 4.5 x 7.4 mm?

Number: 12 (assuming multicore 12 duplex)

Note: each cable feeds 12 tiles

venerdi 16 gennaio 2015


http://www.mtp-solutions.com/Chameleon_by_LightWave_Brochure.pdf
http://www.mtp-solutions.com/Chameleon_by_LightWave_Brochure.pdf
http://www.alphawire.com/en/Products/Cable/Alpha-Essentials/Communication-and-Control-Cable/58124
http://www.alphawire.com/en/Products/Cable/Alpha-Essentials/Communication-and-Control-Cable/58124

Two Loglines

HV 5mm x 5mm x 138 = 3450 mm?
LV 4mm X 4mm x 70 = 1120 mm?2 ~5000 mm?2
OPTIVAL 4.5mm x 7.4mm x 12 = 400 mm?2

Minimum logline area = 25 cm?

Cables should be fastened to the

framework to reduce weight

venerdi 16 gennaio 2015



Patch Panel

HV SHV panel mount
LV to be defined
OPTICAL MTP panel adapter
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Optical Fiber: MTP-LC Cables details
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